Angled one-way
air  discharge and extract  air
Wall installation
08/2015 – DE/en
Slot diffusers
for wall instal lation
Type VSD35-3-AZ
2

WW Similar to RAL 9010, white
Order code
Order example VSD35-3-AZ-AS-ZT-M-L/900/C2/W00/P1-RAL 9010/WW
Connection With spring clip fixing
Acoustic lining (accessory) With
Damper blade for volume flow rate balancing With
Accessories Lip seal
Nominal size 900 mm
End pieces End angles
Fixing Fixing brackets
Exposed surface RAL 9010, pure white, gloss level 50 %
Colour of air control elements White
Slot diffusers for wall installation
Quick sizing
08/2015 – DE/en
VSD35-3-AZ
2
VSD35-3-AZ Quick sizing tables
provide a good overview
of the volume flow rates
and corresponding
sound  power levels
and  differential pressures.
The maximum volume
flow rates apply to
a  sound power level
of  approx. 50 dB (A) with
damper blade position 0°.
K1 – 2.2 – 1˾
Quick sizing – sound power level and total differential pressure
Nominal
length
Damper blade position
0° 45° 90°
Δpt supply air Δpt extract air LWA Δpt supply air Δpt extract air LWA Δpt supply air Δpt extract air LWA
l/s m³/h Pa dB(A) Pa dB(A) Pa dB(A)
600 8 30 6 3 15 9 5 17 26 13 24
600 15 54 19 9 31 31 16 34 85 43 40
600 25 90 54 26 45 86 45 47 237 120 54
600 30 108 77 37 50 124 65 52 341 173 59
750 10 37 7 4 21 12 8 23 28 19 31
750 20 72 28 15 38 44 31 40 107 74 47
750 25 90 44 24 44 68 48 46 167 116 53
750 30 108 64 35 48 98 70 51 241 167 57
900 12 44 9 6 23 14 10 26 37 28 29
900 20 72 24 15 36 37 27 39 97 74 44
900 30 108 55 33 46 82 60 50 217 167 55
900 35 126 74 45 51 112 82 54 296 228 60
1050 15 54 12 8 28 17 15 30 58 39 38
1050 25 90 34 22 40 48 41 44 161 110 51
1050 35 126 66 43 49 95 80 53 316 215 60
1050 40 144 86 56 52 124 104 56 413 281 63
1200 15 54 11 8 26 20 13 29 55 41 38
1200 30 108 44 30 44 79 52 47 218 165 56
1200 35 126 60 41 48 107 71 52 297 225 60
1200 40 144 79 54 51 140 92 55 388 293 63
Slot diffusers for wall installation
Quick sizing VSD35-3-AZ
08/2015 – DE/en
2
VSD35-3-AZ-ZT
K1 – 2.2 – ˷˵
Quick sizing – sound power level and total differential pressure
Nominal
length
Damper blade position
0° 45° 90°
Δpt supply air Δpt extract air LWA Δpt supply air Δpt extract air LWA Δpt supply air Δpt extract air LWA
l/s m³/h Pa dB(A) Pa dB(A) Pa dB(A)
600 8 30 13 9 18 13 10 18 22 17 20
600 15 54 42 30 35 43 35 36 73 58 36
600 20 72 74 53 44 76 62 44 130 104 44
600 25 90 116 83 50 119 96 51 203 162 50